Illinois law.

Section 116.30  Quarantining of Reactors 

If the owner of a known reactor does not wish to have the reactor euthanized or removed under the authority of the Department, the animal must be quarantined for life.  The reactor must be kept at all times in an insect proof stall and cannot be removed from this enclosure, except to be euthanized.  All quarantine facilities must be in place within 15 days after the confirmatory test and be approved by the Department and will be inspected on a regular basis to make sure that the reactor is maintained under quarantine.  If the reactor is euthanized or removed under the authority of the Department, it must be done within 10 days after the confirmatory test. 
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